SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5031/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in WPC No. 10620/2017 14-08-2018 in WPC No. 10862/2017 14-08-2018 in WPC No. 11687/2017 14-08-2018 in WPC No. 12672/2017 14-08-2018 in WPC No. 12888/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOMSON TILE FACTORY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32552/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

WITH

Diary No(s). 5317/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32350/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5147/2019 (XI-A)

(IA No.33950/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No. 5028/2019

(IA No. 34880/2019 - Condonation of delay in filing)

Diary No. 5323/2019

(IA No. 35195/2019 - Condonation of delay in filing)

Date: 01-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 39312 of 2018.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)