## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9794/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in WA No. 713/2017 19-07-2018 in WA No. 742/2017 19-07-2018 in WA No. 743/2017 19-07-2018 in WA No. 745/2017 19-07-2018 in WA No. 748/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S V ABDUL KADER ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63830/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  $\,$ 

Date: 26-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, dv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

the present special leave petition with S.L.P.(C) D. No.39312 of 2018 and other connected matters, as per the list furnished by the counsel for the petitioners being Nos. Nos.42539/2018, 6328/2019, 6466/2019, 9125/2019, 7636/2019, 6336/2019, 9063/2019, 7351/2019, 7916/2019, 6333/2019, 7910/2019, 7631/2019,

www.ecourtsindia.com

7951/2019,	9049/2019,	10365/2019,	5564/2019,
9798/2019,	9794/2019,	5152/2019,	5509/2019,
5317/2019,	5031/2019,	5147/2019,	5323/2019,
5028/2019,	5160/2019,	5510/2019,	5321/2019,
5155/2019 and other connected matters, if any.			

List all these matters before the appropriate Bench.

In case of any office objection, the Registry is directed to point out the same in the office report so that appropriate directions can be issued.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER